PARTS LIST

AG-110

BHER
PARTS LIST



1. BLA%H4F RACK PARTS




1.¥122 534t RACK PARTS

FE=NO m=>CODE 2 NAME #HE
1 EM1062A1 HLZE BODY FRAME 1
2 EM1062A2 =R PLATEN 1
3 S174-M8-75 SR WAGON SCREW 4
4 EM1062A51 IRERRER? INSTALLATION PLATE 1
5 S024-M6-20 A7 AFEM6X20 M6X20 5
6 S014-M5-16 A7 FEFEM5X16 M5X16 4
7 EM1062A7 AIEE R FRONT END PLATE 1
8 EM1062A8 a1 )R THE REAR DOOR PLATE 1
9 HO1-06-01 IRIERXZZE OPERATE SCREEN BRACKET 1
10 EM1062A50 IBIERRER INSTALLATION PLATE 1
11 EM1062A11 X ERERE SUPPORT INSTALLATION SEAT 1
12 EM1062A12 Bt RER INSTALLATION PLATE 1
13 EM1062A13 EHAGRERE FKING ASSEMBLY MOUNTING SEAT| 1
14 S011-M6-16 A7 FHIRETM6X16 INNER HEXAGONAL SCREW M6X16 | 6
15 EM1062A15 EM BEND ROD 1
16 PF1310B24 A7 EFEM6X6 M6X6 3
17 EM1062A17 L PR TRANSFER SEAT 1
18 EM1062A18 EEMT CONNECTING LINK 1
19 PF1790S0566 AN EZTEM5X6 M5X6 4
20 HE-09-132 ey PEDAL PLUG 1
22 EM1062A22 EERAT FALLING ROD 1
23 EM1062A23 % CONE 1
24 S021-M4-04 RN EFEMAX4 M4X4 1
25 PF1310B24 AN A XTEM6X6 M6X6 3
26 S014-M6-35 A7 FHIRETM6X35 INNER HEXAGON SCREW M6X35 2
27 N-M6-5 12 FFM6 THE NUT M6 2
28 PF1310C266 A7 EFEM5X10 INNER HEXAGON CYLINDER M5X10| 4
29 S014-M6-35 A7 E$EM8X35 INNER HEXAGONAL CYLINDER M8X35| 2
30 FC1-5.2-10-0.8 M5FE R M5 FLAT GASKET 4
31 EM1062QD1 KB GAS SOURCE TREATMENT 1
32 PFM91173 F;&IHAND VALVE HAND SPVALVE HAND VALVE 1
33 EM1062QD2 EHzE PRESSURE GAGE 1
34 EM1062QD3 EB R R ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 12
35 EM1062QD4 &L CONNECT 24
36 EM1062QD5 LR THE CONFLUENCE PLATE 1
37 EM1062QD6 fESk CONNECT 1
38 EM1062A38 HE MUFFLE 2
39 EM1062QD7 EB R IR ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 3
40 EM1062QD8 =N BEERMEL UNIVERSAL BENDS 1
41 PF9820U28 3ESL END CAP 2
42 EM9025-QD-33 E\,;"E&AIEE%E% AIR SOURCE PROCESSOR CONNECTOR 1
43 EM1062A43 SBEAIESESL —H — AIR SOURCE PROCESSOR CONNECTOR| 1
44 EM1062A44 LR ER CONVERTER PLATE COVER PLATE| 1
47 HE-09-126 6 T 22 i Sk 6 CORE AVIATION PLUG 2
48 HE-09-127 S ZE s L 8 CORE AVIATION PLUG 1
49 HE-09-125 2; N Ze f Sk 2 CORE AVIATION PLUG 1




1. PLA%H4F RACK PARTS




1.#12 &4 RACK PARTS

FESNO m=>CODE 2 NAME s
50 S014-M3-45 A< A E EM3X45 INNER HEXAGON CYLINDER M3X45| 6
51 S014-M4-25 A< A E1EM4X25 INNER HEXAGON CYLINDER M4X25( 4
52 HE-02-011 fini% 5E TOUCH SCREEN 1
53 HE-07-031 N LARGE FAN 2
54 S034-M4-8 N7 HTMAX8 INNER HEXAGONAL SINK M4X8 8
55 HE-07-038 AN FEELE LARGE FAN DUST COVER 2
56 EM1062A56SF 7E il Bt CUSTOM PEDAL 1
57 N-M8-6.8 42 M8 THE NUT M8 6
58 S011-M5-25 R 7<F E+EM5X25 INNER HEXAGONAL CYLINDER M5X25| 4
59 HE-07-061 Power switch 7 BER R FF % UNIVERSAL TRANSFER SWITCH 1
61 EM1062A61 FXERER SWITCH BOX INSTALLATION BOARD| 1
62 S024-M5-30 A7 F 3 B HEM5X30 INNER HEXAGONAL CYLINDER M5X30| 2
63 N-M5-47 42 M5 THE NUT M5 2




2. Bl k4 HEAD PARTS

I Q
L1/ ki
‘2"’“ wins
7, \ - :‘:‘:’{‘"L"t‘g)| . I
3 )
| | I ‘V '
7 7+ S a
‘ o /%0,
"“ £\ q /:7

IE:T\S""\S\E.;!“ 4
; 7

B/?%/

K/



2§13 £ HEAD PARTS

FE=NO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
1 EMT04005Z2100 1907 ALK RUBBER BAND MACHINE HEAD 1
2 PF1900A120801 REZRE DISPLAY SCREEN 1
3 SCJ2105 ARIRE] WOOD SCREW 3
4 EM1062BA16 HERLERR POUND BLOCK R 1
5 EM1062BA14 R RER PURGE MOUNTING BOARD 1
6 PF9820F135 LizsL L CONNECT 6
7 EM1062QD9 HEFL AL PUSH CYLINDER 2
8 EM1062BA15 HERLERL POUND BLOCK L 1
9 EM1062B9B EELRER SHORT CYLINDER INSTALLATION BOARD | 1
10 S021-M3-06 A 7<H EEM3X6 SCREW M3X6 2
11 EM1062QD10 BRI SEL FEND MATERIAL CYLINDER 1
12 S011-M3-30 A 7< A E$EM3X30 SCREW M3X30 2
13 EM1062B13A HRESL FENDER JOINT 1
14 EM1062BA19 HE LACQUER TRAY 1
15 PF1900A1532 i CUSHION 2
16 S011-M4-30 A7 B EM4AX30 SCREW M4X30 2
17 N-M6-5 32 M6 THE NUT M6 3
18 S011-M6-60 Lk B EIRETM6X60 HEAD LIFTING SCREW M6X60 1
19 PF1310R09 [RimEIk T WASTE OIL RECYCLING POT COVER| 1
20 S011-M3-8 A7 A E EM3X8 INNER HEXAGONAL CYLINDER M3X8| 2
21 N-M4—4 12 FFM4 NUT M4 1
22 PF1790S0165 e RUBBER PAD 1
23 EM1062QD21 EBE SR 5 SPEED CONTROL THROTTLE 2
24 EM1062QD24 1H2E @ L4 1 OUT 2 THROUGH CONNECTOR 4 | 4
25 EM1062QD23 1H2E @ L6434 1 OUT 2 THROUGH CONNECTOR 6 TURN 4| 1
26 H20-07-02 &1 T 57 %6 SPEED CONTROL THROTTLE 6 1
38 EM1062B32B SEA RN 28 T HRL GRATING SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE L| 1
39 EM1062B33A Se A 28 & ZEHRR GRATING SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE R| 1
40 S011-M5-16 A7 A [EHM5X16 INNER HEXAGON CYLINDER M5X16| 2
41 S011-M4-14 A< A EEMAX14 SCREW M4X14 2
42 S011-M3-8 SN 28 & IR E] GRATING SENSOR MOUNTING SCREWS| 4
43 HE—04-041 E3c9SET P A AREA-TO-RAY FIBER 1
44 HE-04-049A MEHAHRKEH DIGITAL DISPLAY OPTICAL FIBER AMPLIFIER| 1
45 EM1062BA18 HLSLE B R HEAD HINGE SEAT 2
46 S061-M6-60 SN AIREIM6X60 SCREW M6X60 1




2. 1384 HEAD PARTS




2. H.3L & HEAD PARTS

FESNO m=>CODE 2 NAME #HE
47 S011-M6-60 A7 A B EM6X60 SCREW M6X60 3
48 N-M6-5 32 M6 NUT M6 4
49 PF1790S0149 HLRESRET) HEAD HINGE IRON SLEEVE 1
50 PF1790S0162 HLLERPERIRERD HEAD HINGE IRON SLEEVE 1
51 HE-08-043 TEd Jmio e ROTARY ENCODER 1
52 EM1062B61 IRIDERETER ENCODER INSTALLATION BOARD 1
53 S011-M4-10 A7 A E LR ETMAX10 INNER HEXAGON CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW M4xi0 [ 2
54 S021-M4-04 A7 H X TEMAX4 M4X4 2
55 EM1062B62 JEE 240 5 2 B4 WIRE LOOP 1
56 EM1062B60 J&E 2640 &2 2 AR INSTALLATION PLATE 1
57 PF1900A0131 4R THE CABLE BOARD 1
58 S021-M5-16 FE LN NFAME5X16 SCREW M5X16 2
59 PF1900A0527 INKZ 2 SMALL SPLINT 1
60 PF1900A0133 TR T 25 4R DOUBLE-EYED CROSS-LINE BOARD| 1
61 S011-M4-10 A7 B ESLEETM4X10 SCREW M4X10 2
62 PF1310A36 FEIZIERE TURN OVER THE SUPPORT SEAT 1
63 S011-M6-30 A7 E 4 SLRETM6X30 SCREW M6X30 4
64 N-M6-5 P2 FFEM6 NUT M6 4




3. hiBH#4F PULL MATERIAL PARTS




3. B ¥ &R PULL MATERIAL PARTS

FESNO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
1 EM1062C1 TR I CLAMPING JAW 1
2 EM1062C2 e Rt Sk JOINT 1
3 A Y s PIVOT PIN 1
4 EM1062C4 £ PIN 1
5 PF1900A0321 RS ARE] AXIAL SCREW 1
6 EM1062C6 ES BUSHING 1
7 EM1062C7 Sk i ] 7E AR COPPER SLEEVE FIXING PLATE 1
8 EM1062C8 R CLAMPING JAW 1
9 EM1062C9 [& 7€ FE FIXED SEAT 2
10 EM1062C10B TEER MOUNTING PLATE 1
11 EM1062C11 RIMEE ECCENTRIC NUT 2
14 EM1062C14 FFIHEE CLAMPING MODULE 1
15 S011-M5-20 A7 A R AEM5X20 SCREW M5X20 2
16 S011-M4-12 WRABREIRE] SCREW 4
17 S011-M4-12 T RTHRE] SCREW 2
18 S011-M6-20 [E 7E FEVRE] SCREW 2
19 PF430GC06 A7 A B EM6X30 SCREW M6X30 4
20 S011-M5-16 A7 A E EM5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
21 N-M6-5 32 M6 NUT M6 4
25 HE-10-035 Je R HEB MOTOR 1
27 EM1062QD11 R SEL CYLINDER 1
28 EM1062A32 &R T3 7 iR SPEED REGULATING THROTTLE VALVE| 2
29 EM1062QD12 AR 2B B R 28 PULLING MODULE SENSOR 2
30 EM1062C30 304#B5E L FLAT CUSHION 1
31 EM1062C31 304{BE T FLAT CUSHION 1
32 SCJ1022 REC5 CIRCLIP C5 1




#F MATERIAL RECEIVING PARTS

.

i

4. ok

43



4 W #0344 MATERIAL RECEIVING PARTS

FESNO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
7 EM1062D7A RILFF LARGE UPRIGHT POLE 1
10 EM1062D10 AR o EXTERNAL POLE 6
11 EM1062D11 SV ILATRE EXTERNAL POLE SEAT 6
12 S011-M5-12 A7 E HEM5-12 SCREW M5-12 16
13 S011-M4-16 A7 A E EM4-16 SCREW M4-16 19
14 EM1062D14 LEREE UPPER BRACKET SEAT 1
15 S011-M5-20 A7 AEH 1 EM5-20 SCREW M5-20 20
16 PF1310C266 A7 E+ EM5-10 SCREW M5-10 8
19 EM1062D19 LR UPPER BRACKET 1
20 EM1062D20 KILFFEE LARGE UPRIGHT POLE SEAT 1
21 EM1062D21 TR LOWER SUPPORT PLATE 1
22 S011-M4-10 A< E EM4-10 SCREW M4-10 6
24 EM1062D24 THEERNF INDUCTION PLATE 6
25 EM1062D25 BEBYIEERE REEL MOTOR CONNECTION SEAT 1
26 EM1062D26 HEEBEITER. MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
27 EM1062D27 HEBIRER MOTOR MOUNTING PAD 1
28 EM1062D28 R Z BT ROTARY TABLE SEAT COLUMN 3
29 HE-10-034 15W 58 BEEEHL 31K15GN-C [15W MOTOR 31K15GN-C 1
30 S081-M3-20 +FEIREIM3-20 SCREW M3-20 2
33 PF03020601 1R A NUT 4
34 EM1062D34 XIERE R SUPPORT ROLLER BRACKET 4
35 PF430GC17 A& 608727 BEARING 60877 4
36 PF0302613 FIERCIRE] SCREW 4
38 EM1062D38 FEIS R TURNTABLE SEAT 1
39 EM1062D39 HEE LR UPPER PLATE 1
40 EM1062D40 IR VERTICAL PLATE 1
41 EM1062D41 HEEEWR FLOOR 1
42 EM1062D42 e R FOOT PAD 4
43 EM1062D43 ERIE (/D) METAL HOSE (SMALL) 1%
44 S011-M4-12 A7 A EFEM4A-12 SCREW M4-12 3
45 HE-04-031 HEELFX MATERIAL TRAY PROXIMITY SWITCH| 1




5. HEA 4 PUSH INTO PARTS




5.4 A &84 PUSH INTO PARTS

FE=NO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
1 EM1062E1 EEER CONNECTING LONG PLATES 1
2 S011-M5-30 A 7< A E+EM5X30 SCREW M5X30 4
3 S011-M5-16 A7 E EM5X16 SCREW M5X16 2
4 EM1062E4A RABRER MODULE MOUNTING PLATE 1
5 EM1062E5 EER CONNECTING PLATE 1
6 EM1062E6 EREER BLOCK 1
7 S011-M6-20 A< A E+EM6X20 SCREW M6X20 4
8 S011-M5-20 A 7< A E EM5X20 SCREW M5X20 4
9 EM1062E9 EEE CONNECTOR 1
10 S011-M6-16 A7 A EEM6X16 SCREW M6X16 8
11 S014-M3-35 A7 AEEM3X35 SCREW M3X35 2
12 EM1062E12 EEE CONNECTING COVER 1
13 S081-M4-10 +=FEM4X10 SCREW M4X10 4
14 EM1062E14 fR 26 AR LINE LIMITING BOARD 1
15 S011-M4-12 A7 AR FEMAX12 SCREW M4X12 2
17 HE-10-033 B A (AR AL HEBYL)  |FLIPPING MOTOR 1
18 S011-M3-16 A7 A EFEM3X16 SCREW M3X16 4
19 EM1062E19 BB HERE R MOTOR SHAFT CONNECTION BLOCK| 2
20 9000.2-16 A7 A ZEM5X10 SCREW M5X10 4
21 EM1062E21 A EXTERNAL SPLINT 2
22 31016.7011 —FM3X8 SCREW M3X8 4
23 S011-M3-8 A7 A E EM3X8 SCREW M3X8 2
24 EM1062E24 R HRL INNER CLAMP PLATE L 1
25 S034-M4-8 R7<ATIMAXS SCREW M4X8 4
26 S011-M4-10 A7 A B EMAX10 SCREW M4X10 4
27 EM1062E27 AFIRR INNER CLAMP PLATE R 1
28 EM1062QD13 SHL CYLINDER 2
29 EM1062QD14 SELHESL CYLINDER JOINT 4
30 EM1062E30 R ZR TENSIONING PLATE 1
31 S011-M4-10 A7 A E EMAX10 SCREW M4X10 1
32 EM1062E32 sk INSTALLATION BLOCK 1
33 EM1062E33 TEER BALANCING PRESSURE PLATE 1
34 1790.8-25 —FEMAX6 SCREW M4X6 2
37 EM1062E37 SERER CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE 1
38 S012-M3-12 A7 A EHEM3X12 SCREW M3X12 2
39 EM1062QD10 S RETAINING CYLINDER 1
40 EM1062A32 V&R T3 7t iR SPEED REGULATING THROTTLE VALVE| 2
54 EM1062E54 BRIER COIL SUPPORT PLATE 1
55 SCO011-M4-6 A 7< A E+EM4AX6 SCREW M4X6 2
56 EM1062E56 WEE BLOW TRACHEA 4
57 EM1062E57 EB AL E FEHR MOTOR FIXING PLATE 1
58 S011-M3-8 A7 E EM3X8 SCREW M3X8 4
59 EM1062QD16 R SEL FLIPPING CYLINDER 1
60 S011-M4-10 A7 A E EMAX10 SCREW M4X10 3
61 EM1062E61 HEFLARZH PUSHING MODULE 1
62 HE-10-036 HEXLARZHEB AL PUSHING MODULE MOTOR 1




5. HEAN##4 PUSH INTO PARTS




5.4 A &84 PUSH INTO PARTS

FESNO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
64 S014-M5-45 RN EFEM5X45 SCREW M5X45 6
65 EM1062E65B MENSFRTER INSTALLATION PLATE 1
66 EM1062QD17A BWEMSEL DOUBLE GUIDE CYLINDER 1
67 EM1062A32 SELEESLEE TR SPEED REGULATING THROTTLE VALVE| 2
68 S011-M4-10 A 7<HE EM4AX10 SCREW M4X10 2
69 EM1062E69A FEMRIERER SUPPORT PLATE CONNECTING PLATE| 1
70 EM1062A32 IS ELEE T RIE SPEED REGULATING THROTTLE VALVE| 2
72 PF1310C266 A 7< A E EM5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
73 PF1790S0136 A7<AEEM6X10 SCREW M6X10 2
74 S011-M3-8 A7 E EM3X8 SCREW M3X8 2
75 S011-M6-16 A7 AEIEM6X16 SCREW M6X16 4
76 S011-M5-16 A 7< A E EM5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
82 EM1062E82 ERNE (K) METAL HOSE (LARGE) 2K
83 EM1062E83 PhiTEEE ANTI BENDING SPRING 4
84 EM1062E84 TR 4 THROTTLE VALVE4 2
85 EM1062E85 HABGIFE PUSHING IN PROTECTIVE COVER 1
86 EM1062QD23 1H2 65244k 1 OUT 2 6 TURN 4 CONNECTOR 1
87 EM1062QD24 1H2E @ L4 1 OUT 2 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 4| 2
88 S021-M4-5 A7 FAFEMAX6 SCREW M4X6 4







6. Z ¢ £ HOT PARTS

FESNO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
1 HE-10-038 15W B BHEREE AL 15W MICRO REDUCTION MOTOR 1
2 HE-10-039 15W f 3 R EB AL 15W MICRO REDUCTION MOTOR 1
3 EM1062F3C By 2R i Ay SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
4 S011-M5-16 A7 E+EM5X16 SCREW M5X16 16
5 S011-M4-8 A7 E EMAX8 SCREW M4X8 12
6 HE-04-043 BEA LA (TRY) MEIJI FIBER OPTIC (T-TYPE) 1
7 HE-04-048A W T AR ER DUAL DIGITAL FIBER AMPLIFIER 1
8 EM1062F8 PR GUARD BOARD 1
9 PF1310C233 +=FEIM4X8 SCREW M4X8 21
10 S011-M6-16 A< E EM6-16 SCREW M6X16 12
11 S014-M10-16 RN EEM10X16 SCREW M10X16 7
12 EM1062F12A ERHAREREE BRACKET 1
13 EM1062F13 EBARIEE BAKELITE SCREW SLEEVE 12
14 EM1062F 14 BARREE ELECTRIC BOARD CUSHION COVER| 12
15 EM1062F15 PR EE K Ak INSULATED ELECTRIC BOARD 6
16 EM1062F16 JNERAR HEATING PLATE 1
17 S011-M6-20 A7 A E4EM6X20 SCREW M6X20 12
18 EM1062F18 [ R )% 3 PRESSURE PLATE CONNECTION SEAT| 3
19 EM1062F19A =R PRESSING PLATE 1
20 EM1062F20 [ERMRSELEREL CYLINDER CONNECTOR 3
21 N-M5-3.8 M58E £} M5 NUT 2
22 EM1062F22A ERERZE MAIN SUPPORT 1
23 S011-M6-16 A7 A E4EM6X16 SCREW M6X16 18
25 EM1062F25 LaER R UPPER FEEDING ROLLER 1
26 EM1062F26 X R H UPPER FEEDING ROLLER SHAFT 1
27 EM1062F27 XL R RAR UPPER FEEDING ROLLER CRANK 1
28 EM1062F28 RIEZRE] TENSION SPRING SCREW 1
29 SCJ1023 C6RE C6 CIRCLIP 2
30 EM1062F30 RI{RsEE STRETCHING SPRING 1
31 EM1062F31 HHRAL CRANK TENSION SPRING 1
32 EM1062F32 HREME CRANK POSITIONING SLEEVE 1
33 EM1062F33 & 618-6 BEARING 618-6 2
34 HE-04-038 R EEFX CASSETTE PROXIMITY SWITCH 1
35 EM1062F35 it SRR A /B R SILICONE FOAM PAD 0.1
36 EM1062QD18 SHL CYLINDER 3
37 EM1062F37 THESL T JUNCTION 4
38 EM1062F38 RER TENSION SPRING PLATE 1
39 PF9820F 135 Lz L JUNCTION 2
40 EM1062F40 TERNRE LOWER FEEDING ROLLER 1
41 EM1062QD21 RN EEd SPEED REGULATING THROTTLE VALVE| 2
42 EM1062F42 THER LOWER WHEEL BAFFLE 1
43 1404.06-29(87-242) |7 A ZFEM6X8 SCREW M6X8 2
44 EM1062F44 RR s 43 LIMIT STOP 2
45 EM1062F75 FEIEFEMAX10 FIVE STAR HANDLE SCREW M4X10| 4
46 S021-M4-04 A< H ZXTEMAX4 SCREW M4X4 1




6. Z KB4 HOT PARTS




6. Z ¢ £ HOT PARTS

FE=SNO m=>CODE 2 NAME #HE
47 EM1062F47 AL PADDLE SHAFT 1
48 PF9820Q15 BEE ARM SLEEVE 1
49 EM1062F49 £ /BE BB BASE COMPONENT 1
53 HO07-07-08 ZIEH] SUPPORT FOOT 4
54 N-16-14.8 B2 FIM16 NUT M16 4
55 EM1062F55 TR DOWN SHIFT LEVER 1
56 EM1062G83 ETER COVER MOUNTING PLATE 2
57 S011-M3-8 A 7< A E EM3X8 SCREW M3X8 3
58 1310.C2-42 R7NARFEMX10(=5—) SCREW M5X10(THREE IN ONE) 1
59 EM1062F59 RR {51 4% LIMIT COLUMN 4
63 PF1310D259 A7 AEEM6X12 SCREW M6X12 2
64 N-M6-5 M61E £ LIMIT COLUMN 3
65 PF1310B21 A7 A ZTFEM5X6 SCREW M5X6 3
66 S011-M5-12 A7 EEM5X12 SCREW M5X12 6
67 PF1310C252 A7 A EEMAX10 SCREW M4X10 4
68 EM1062F68 TR LOWER TURNTABLE 1
69 EM1062F69 R ROTARY TABLE COLUMN 3
70 EM1062F70 3 TURNTABLE 1
71 EM1062F71 LIS TURNTABLE SEAT 1
72 EM1062F72 EE B AR ENR INSTALLATION PLATE 1
73 EM1062F73 FRAL S A #F LIMIT GUIDE ROD 2
74 EM1062F74 PR STOP DOG 2
75 HE-04-040 ,I_,‘,mif(,mEEﬁ) TEMPERATURE SENSING WIRE(THERMOCOUPLE) 1
76 HE-04-039 e HEATING ROD 4
77 HE-03-013 l,uél_%%% hnEs A FOR SOLID-STATE RELAY HEATING| 1
79 HE-06—021 R TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER 1
80 EM1062F80 HKE L ERKA ADHESIVE TAPE 1.6
81 EM1062F81 £ 2B H R EEE BASE FIXING TUBE 1
82 EM1062F82 BRIEER SLIDE CONNECTING PLATE 3
83 EM1062F83 RESH IRONING GUIDE RAIL 3
84 EM1062F84 RRES IRON FRAME COVER 1
85 EM1062F85 ZERHEF THREADING HANDLE 1
86 EM1062F86 RRNBE INDUCTION CUSHION SLEEVE 1
87 EM1062F87 RRASL S LIMIT STOPPER 1
88 PF1900A0321 TR E] AXIAL SCREW 1
89 EM1062E82 ERNE (X) METAL HOSE (LARGE) 1K
90 S012-M10-100 A 7<A E+EM10X100 SCREW M10X100 4
91 N-M10-7.8 M10%2 £ NUT M10 4
92 S011-M4-45 A 7< A EEM4X40 SCREW M4X40 12
93 SC011-M4-6 A7 E EMAX6 SCREW M4X6 4
94 S021-M3-04 A< H XEM3X4 SCREW M3X4 1
95 PF1310C266 A7 A EEM5-10 SCREW M5-10 12
96 S011-M4-16 A< E EM4-16 SCREW M4-16 6
97 PF7810970 RN A ZM6X16 SCREW 6X16 1
98 FC1-6.4-12-1.2 M6 M6 FLAT GASKET 1
101 EM1062F101 fRin s INSULATION HOOD 1
102 EM1062F102 (e INSULATION PAD 3




7. 25FH#4F MATERIAL DELIVERY PARTS




7.5 ¥ 84+ MATERIAL DELIVERY PARTS

FE=SNO m=>CODE =4 NAME s
1 EM1062G1 B8 A Z2 2 M #x MOTOR INSTALLATION SIDE PANEL| 1
2 S011-M4-10 A 7<AEEMAX10 SCREW M4X10 17
3 EM1062G3 =R RIGHT SIDE PANEL 1
4 EM1062G4 HE R TRANSVERSE PLATE 1
5 EM1062G5 SERER CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE 1
6 EM1062QD18 SH CYLINDER 1
7 EM1062A32 SEESLEERTRIR SPEED REGULATING THROTTLE VALVE | 2
8 PF1310D259 A 7<AEHEMEX12 SCREW M6X12 2
9 9990.2-30 A7 A EHEMAX35 SCREW M4X35 4
10 EM1062G10 i=1al BLANK 1
11 S021-M3-06 A7 A EHEM3X6 SCREW M3X6 5
12 EM1062G12 SR SPRING 1
13 EM1062G13 ETIRE EYELET BOLT 1
14 EM1062G14 RIE =S MR M5 NUT M5 2
15 EM1062G15 B EIEIER SPRING CONNECTION PLATE 1
16 EM1062QD19 Y AKEL KNIFE CYLINDER 1
17 EM1062QD20 Y DSE L KNIFE CYLINDER CONNECTOR 2
18 EM1062G18 SELERESL CYLINDER CONNECTION HEAD 1
19 EM1062G19 SELHE CYLINDER PIN 1
20 SCJ1023 C6~= C6 CIRCLIP 2
21 EM1062G21 EER CONNECTING PLATE 1
22 S092-M3-4 A7 A ZEM3X4 SCREW M3X4 1
23 EM1062G23 WS E BLOW TRACHEA 1
25 EM1062G25 EHEMNE REINFORCEMENT DRIVING WHEEL| 1
26 S092-M5-6 A7 A ZEM5X6 SCREW M5X6 2
27 EM1062G27 F DRIVING AXLE 1
28 PF1310D244 76967 BEARING 6967 4
29 EM1062G29 HEER SHAFT CONNECTING PLATE 2
30 S092-M5-6 A7 A ZEM5X6 SCREW M5X6 4
31 EM1062G31 MThES DRIVEN WHEEL 1
32 H10-01-43 K 68627 BEARING 6867 6
33 EM1062G33 MTHECHH DRIVEN WHEEL SHAFT 1
34 EM1062G34 EREH CONNECTING SHAFT 1
35 EM1062G35 INGEZS SMALL SYNCHRONOUS WHEEL 1
36 EM1062G36 RELE DATONG STEP WHEEL 1
37 S092-M4-06 A7 A ZEMAX6 SCREW M4X6 12
38 HE-10-037 EFH T IHBHIFEHES ) STEPPER MOTOR 1
39 EM1062G39 EEZGH TIMING BELT 1
41 EM1062G41A o AXLE 1
43 EM1062G43 EH TABLETTING 6
44 EM1062G44 25021 BLADE 5
45 S011-M3-8 A7 A EHEM3IX6 SCREW M3X6 1
46 EM1062G46 BE SHIM 1
47 EM1062G47A EEG CONNECTOR 1
48 EM1062G48 BN EE SENSING PLATE RETAINING RING| 1
50 EM1062G50 BN INDUCTION PLATE 1




7. 35FHB4F MATERTAL DELIVERY PARTS




7.5 ¥ 84+ MATERIAL DELIVERY PARTS

FE=SNO m=>CODE =4 NAME s
51 EM1062G51 HE RING 1
53 EM1062G53 EREH CONNECTING SHAFT 1
57 HE-08-031 FEd fmiD 2 ROTARY ENCODER 1
58 S011-M3-10 A 7<AEHEM3X10 SCREW M3X10 2
60 EM1062G60 Y] 7148 CUTTER SHAFT 1
61 EM1062G61 ) 71 FE KNIFE HOLDER 1
62 EM1062G62 fE BUSHING 2
63 EM1062G63 S SPRING RETAINER 1
65 EM1062G65 EEEE HOLD-DOWN SPRING 1
66 EM1062G66 Y1 71181 FE CUTTER ADJUSTMENT SEAT 1
67 EM1062G67 £]7102-09/CT KNIFE 02-09/CT 1
68 EM1062G68 Y71 ER KNIFE PRESSING PLATE 1
69 EM1062G69 T T EE FIXED TOOL HOLDER 1
70 EM1062G70 E 7102-19/CT DINGDAO 02-19/CT 1
71 EM1062G71 ERR IR PRESSING PLATE STOP 1
72 S031-M4-6 AN TIMAXS SCREW M4X8 3
76 BF889T4521 A 7<HA ZEM6X10 SCREW M6X10 2
77 EM1062G77 Y] T FE R R KNIFE HOLDER MOUNTING PLATE| 1
78 S011-M4-12 A7 E B HEMAX12 SCREW M4X12 4
79 EM1062G79 JES 2 BASE 1
80 S011-M4-12 A7 E B HEMAX12 SCREW M4X12 4
81 EM1062G81 EEET CONNECTION BAR 1 2
83 EM1062G83 ETER COVER MOUNTING PLATE 1
84 SCO011-M4-6 A 7<= HEMAX6 SCREW M4X6 1
85 EM1062G85 4R SIDE PLATE 1
86 PF1310C233 +=FZM4X8 SCREW M4X8 23
87 EM1062G87 =R COVER PLATE 1
89 S014-M3-16 A7 F E4EM3X16 SCREW M3X16 2
90 N-M3-2.3 M3t £ NUT M3 6
91 EM1062QD21 VE1E T3 7 ) SPEED REGULATING THROTTLE VALVE | 1
93 S014-M3-20 A7 E 1 EM3X20 SCREW M3X20 4
95 EM1062G95 1% AR BELT CONVEYOR PLATE 1
97 EM1062G97 EHESHRL FEEDING HEIGHT LIMIT PLATE L| 1
98 EM1062G98 EHPESIRR FEEDING HEIGHT LIMIT PLATE R| 1
100 EM1062G100 FRASIERL LIMIT BLOCK L 1
101 EM1062G101 FRIEER LIMIT BLOCK R 1
103 EM1062F75 FEFEFMAX10 SCREW M4X10 6
104 EM1062G104 FR {52 4 LIMIT PLATE 1
106 EM1062G106 RECRE ROLLER SEAT 2
108 EM1062G108 | AXLE 2
110 EM1062G110 iR ROLLER 2
111 S092-M5-6 A7 A ZEM5X5 SCREW M5X5 4
112 EM1062G112 BRI 5 LIMIT WHEEL 2
114 EM1062G114 R RER SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
122 EM1062G122 EEER BLOCK 1
126 EM1062G126 IERER ADJUSTING PLATE 1
128 EM1062G128 ERLSSR i SENSOR MOUNTING BLOCK 1




7. 35FHB4F MATERTAL DELIVERY PARTS




G. )£ ¥ =44 MATERIAL DELIVERY PARTS

FE=SNO m=>CODE =4 NAME s
129 1310.C2-42 A 7<AEEMAX10 SCREW M4X10 1
130 HE—04-033 PR COLOR SENSOR 1
131 S011-M4-30 A 7< A EHEM4X30 SCREW M4X30 5
133 HE-04-034 FESL A EB RN B3R PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR 1
134 HE-04-035 FESL L EB RN B ER 2k PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WIRING| 1
136 EM1062G136 IEREEEE L] ADJUSTING THE ALUMINUM PROFILE| 1
137 EM1062G137 IEREEAY ADJUSTING THE PAD 2
139 EM1062QD12 Y1 D SELRRN 35 KNIFE CYLINDER SENSORV 1
140 EM1062G140 Y NSELGE KNIFE CYLINDER STRAP 1
142 EM1062G81-01 EER2 CONNECTION BAR 2 2
143 S011-M6-16 A 7<HAEHEM6X16 SCREW M6X16 4
145 S011-M5-16 A7 A EHEM5X16 SCREW M5X16 3
146 SCJ1022 +<ZC5 C5 CIRCLIP 1
159 EM1062G159 SELHESL CYLINDER PUSH HEAD 1
160 EM1062QD25 6HEAE @SS 6-TO-4 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR| 1
161 EM1062QD21 Y 7) S ELE R CYLINDER SPEED REGULATION 1
165 HE-07-053 BRERESES BLUE WAVE METAL BUZZER 1
166 HE-07-034 EMG button 2{EFF X EMG BUTTON EMERGENCY STOP| 1
167 HE-07-037 Button fii g B EE BUTTON CONTACT BASE 1
168 EM1062G168 TEIZEF T NUT 2




8. 1334 ELECTRICAL PARTS

B i i O O O

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

1
:




8.E8 38 &844 ELECTRICAL PARTS

F=NO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
BHES |HhE E AR NAME OF PARTS RE
1 S011-M5-16 A7 E+EM5X16 SCREW M5X16 3
2 HE-01-029 PLC PLC 1
3 HE-01-030 T BIER EXTENSION MODULE 1
5 HE-03-015 i—Autoc/E JE B 7S KB 3S KUDUN SOLID-STATE RELAY 1
6 HE-09-123 B2 COMMUNICATION 1
7 HE-06-022 24VIF X EBIR 24V SWITCH POWER SUPPLY 1
8 HE-10-033A D IHIX DD FLIP STEPPER DRIVE 1
9 HE-10-037A =T IHIK FEEDING STEPPER DRIVE 1
10 HE-10-036A FeFL5 H D) CLAMPING STEPPER DRIVE 1
11 HE-10-036A HERLD H X T PUSHING STEPPER DRIVE 1
12 HE—03-001 24VIREB 25 25 B 24V RELAY COIL 7
13 HE-03-002 24V ZKER 35 [ FE 24V RELAY BASE 7
14 HE-06-010 R 25 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
15 HE-06-018 PEANES CONTACTOR 1
16 HE-03-011 ENEREIES DIFFERENTIAL SIGNAL CONVERTER| 1
21 HE-09-048 D TERMINAL 60
22 HE-09-096 I B TERMINAL CONNECTORS 20
23 HE-09-046 s LABEL 40
24 HE-09-047 i F A AR TERMINAL BOARD 8
25 HE-09-093 S RAIL 2
27 HE-09-094 5] TRUNKING 1




9. BlL5c ¥4 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

I—Nw—_mu—-wl——al-:\mn-ml-ﬂ-—!—--———wnu—_—l
i
i




9. 415 &84 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

FE=NO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
1 PF1900A010102 —KHLENE MOTOR COVER 1
2 PF1900A0102 8247 M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 4
3A PF1900A0103A FER UPSIDE COVER 1
4 PF1900A0104 82T M6 L=12 SCREW M6 L=12 5
7 PF1900A0107 EEE BED COVER LEFT 1
8 PF1900A0108 L= BED COVER RIGHT 1
9 PF1900A0643 12£] M4 SCREW M4 5
10A PF1900A0110A H AR FACE COVER 1
11 BZ3095 R AT < FACE PLATE 1
12 PF1900A0112 8247 M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 2
15 PF1900040301 S CYLINDER ARM CAP 1
18 PF19000406 [£E#B PRESSER SPRING B 2
19 PF1900A0102 1257 M4 L=8 SCREW M4 =8 1
20 PF1900A0120 B2E] M4 L=11 SCREW M4 L=11 3
21 PF1900A0121 B HINGE STUD 2
22 PF1900A0744 8247 M6 L=6 SCREW M6 L=6 4
23 PF19000130 INT 2R B BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1
24 PF1900A0124 R A H BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM| (1)
25 PF1900A0125 R4tk THREAD TENSION DISK (2)
26 PF1900A0126 R LL iR CONNECTING ROD SPRING (1)
27 PF1900A0127 R LR THREAD TENSION NUT (1)
28 PF1900A0128 #2FF SM11/64-40 NUT SM11/64-40 (1)
29 PF1900A0129 REABAIPE BALANCE COVER 1
30 PF1900A0130 8247 M3 L=7.5 SCREW M3 L=7.5 2
31 PF1900A0131 1534 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 1
32 PF1900A0104 B2ETM6 L=12 SCREW M6 L=12 1
33 PF1900A0133 WEAR T 2 4k THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
34 PF1900A0104 82T M6 L=12 SCREW M6 L=12 1
35 PF1900A0135 LI 24 A L SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A 1
36 PF1900A0136 12 M4 NUT M4 1
37 PF1900A0137 A BA ARM THREAD GUIDE A 1
38 PF1900A0109 1257 M4 L=6 SCREW M4 L=6 1
39 PF1900A0139 %45 (B) FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 1
40 PF1900A0109 8247 M4 L=6 SCREW M4 L=6 1
41 PF19000126 HEI &4 (B) FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 1
42 PF1900A0109 B2E] M4 =8 SCREW M4 L=8 1
43 PF1900A0143 ELERS CAUTION LABEL 1
44 PF1900A0144 B2EIM3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 1
45 PF1900A014501 SHFRG AR OIL LABEL 1
46 PF90000132 Y45 7] THREAD CUTTER 1
48 PF1900A0148 BEE RUBBER PLUG 1
49 PF5550113 BRE RUBBER PLUG 2
50 PF1900A0150 BEE RUBBER PLUG 4
51 PF1900A0151 BRE RUBBER PLUG 1
52 PF1900A0152 BEE RUBBER PLUG 1
53 PF1900A0153 BRE RUBBER PLUG 1
54 PF1900A0154 EIES RUBBER PLUG 3




9. Bloei 4 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




9. 415 &84 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

FESNO m=>CODE 2 NAME #HE
55 PF1900A0155 BRE RUBBER PLUG 2
56 PF1900A0156 StiasH i BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1
57 PF1900A0157 *E RETAINING RING (1)
58 PF1900A0158 RE 4 E-RING 4 (1)
59 PF1900A0159 HE BTW BEARING SPACER (1)
60 PF1900A0160 R BOBBIN SPRING (1)
61 PF1900A0161 o SPRING (1)
62 PF1900A0162 RiL AR RE BTW BASE (1)
63 PF1900A0163 Stk aarhECHR BTW CAM PLATE (1)
64 PF1900A0164 Rk Rt BTW SHAFT (1)
65 PF1900A0165 5% 2 AT BTW LEVER SHAFT (1)
66 PF1900A0166 GRLL AT BTW LEVER (1)
67 PF1900A0167 BRET SCREW (1)
68 PF1900A0168 BE45%x10%0.8 WASHER 4.5x 10 X 0.8 (1)
69 PF1900A0169 SRR AR BTW BASE SHAFT (1)
70 PF1900A0170 Hh A BTW BEARING (2)
71 PF1900A0171 15 % 7 T EE BTW SHAFT BASE (1)
72 PF1900A0172 5 BTW SPACER (1)
73 PF1900A0173 hECHT BTW CAM LEVER (1)
74 PF1900A0174 82%] M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 (1)
75 PF1900A0175 e BTW WHEEL (1)
76 PF1900A0176 824] M4 L=8 SCREW M4 =8 (2)
77 PF1900A0177 HE SPRING (1)
78 PF1900A0178 BEE BTW WHEEL RUBBER (1)
81 PF555037 BEE RUBBER PLUG 1
82 BZ3189 | o) Ry OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE| 1
83 BZ3510 U 50 3 00 e e 2% ADD GEAR OIL LABE 1
84 PF19042634 5{KLEDXT 284 LED LIGHT 1
85 PF1310A11 FLE155 RUBBER CAP 155 2




10. F#h. %FFF#4- MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




10. E5H. $t#FE84 MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

FSNO

aaSCODE

BN

NAME

= =1
1 PF1900A020101 i MAIN SHAFT 1
2 PF1900A020302 HMANEAHRH BEARING BUSH A ASM 2
3 - AN EA BEARING BUSH A (2)
4 PF1900A0204 8247 M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 (4)
5 PF1900A0205A A BEARING 1
6 PF1900A0205A A BEARING 1
7 PF1900A0207 A BEARING 1
8 PF1900A0208 AT EBHE BEARING BUSH B ASM 1
9 - A+ EB BEARING BUSH B (1)
10 PF1900A0204 8247 M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 (2)
21 PF1900A0221 AT ESE THREAD TAKE UP COMPL 1
22 PF1900A0222 PREATEH THREAD TAKE UP LEVER ASM (1)
23 PF1900A0223 A BEARING (2)
24 PF1900A0224 Hh A BEARING (1)
25 PF1900A0225 57 a8 THREAD (1)
26 PF1900A0226 NES34 THREAD PASS BUSH (1)
27 PF1900A0227 HAIET A NEEDLE BAR CRANX ROD ASM (1)
28 PF1900A0228 HITERE NEEDLE BAR CRANX ROD METAL | (1)
29 PF1900A0229 HHEM NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD (1)
30 PF1900A0230 Hh A BEARING (1)
31 PF1900A0231 a4l LEFT SCREW (1)
32 PF1900A0232 PR ERT THREAD TAKE UP CRANK (1)
33 PF1900A0233 k2 Hh 4R NEEDLE ROD CRANK (1)
34 PF1900A0234 HE BEARING SUPPORT 2
35 PF1900A0235 A BEARING 2
36 PF1900A0236 Hh A BEARING 2
37 PF1900A0237 A BEARING 2
38 PF1900A0238 Hh A BEARING 2
39 PF1900A0239 HEHE THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
40 PF1900A0240 =i THRUST COLLRA (1)
41 PF1900A0241 BRET SCREW (2)
42 PF1900A0242 ek Bt BTW DRIVING WHEEL ASM 1
43 PF1900A0243 R IXENES BTW DRIVING WHEEL (1)
44 PF68425H33 PRE] SCREW (2)
45 PF1900A0245 £ A ER AR COUNTER WEIGHT 1
46 PF1900A0246 EHATRRARERE] A COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW A 1
47 PF1900A0247 B2E] M8 L=12 SCREW M8 L=12 1




10. F&#. 2FFF#4F MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




10. E5H. $t#FE84 MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

FE=NO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
48 PF1900A0218 $24] M6 X 0.75 L=6 SCREW M6 X 0.75 L=6 1
49 PF1900A0249 PRE] SCREW 1
50 PF1900A0250 HE 11.6%x82%06 WASHER 11.6 X8.2X 0.6 1
51 PF1900A0251 PR EF B THREAD TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT 1
56 PF1900A0256 B2E] M5 SCREW M5 4
57 PF1900A0257 BXHRES COUPLING 1
58 PF1900A0204 12457 M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 4
59 PF1900A0259 Fi PULLEY 1
60 PF1900A0260 FEIRS REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEEL 1
61 PF1900A0261 F 18 78 50 5 HAND PULLEY 1
62 SCJ4024 FOH 4%x12 SPRING PIN 4 x 12 1
63 PF1900A0263 8247 M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 1
64 PF19000250 HE SPRING 1
65 PF1900A0265 NEA GEAR A 1
66 PF1900A0266 1257 M4 L=3 SCREW M4 =3 2
67 PF1900A0267 NEB GEAR B 1
68 PF1900A0266 8257 M4 L=3 SCREW M4 =3 2
69 PF1900A0269 AT NEEDLE BAR 1
70 PF1900A0270 AL NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
71 PF555049 #8£] SM9/64-40 L=6 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6 1
72 PF19000216 EER SLIDE BLOCK 1
73 PF1900A0273 HFEER NEEDLE ROD METAL 1
74 PF1900A0274 HHETER NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL 1
75 PF1900A0275 AL THREAD GUIDE 1
76 PF1900A0276 HHT%E NEEDLE BAR THEAD GUIDE 1
79-1 PFDTDPD516 #HLETDP X 5 #16 NEEDLE DP X 5 #16 1
79-2 PFDTDPD521 HLETDP x 5 #21 NEEDLE DP x 5 #21 1
79-3 PFDTDPD511 #HLETDP X 5 #11 NEEDLE DP x 5 #11 1
79-4 PFDTDPD1714 HLETDP X 17 #14 NEEDLE DP x 17 #14 1
79-5 PFDTDPD1716 HLETDP x 17 #16 NEEDLE DP x 17 #16 1
80 PF5550312 B2E] M3 L=4.5 SCREW M3 L=4.5 1
83 PF1900A0283 X ifa AREE A AC SERVO MOTOR 1
84 PF1900A0204 82T M6 SCREW M6 2




44 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

ey
H

11. Jie#A % 5))




1.5 {5 5h&84 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

FE=NO m=>CODE 2 NAME
1 SCJ5035 Bk CABLE CLIP

2 PF1900A0402 HEER OIL PIPE HOLDER

3 PF1900A0109 424] M4 L=6 SCREW M4 L=6

4 PF1900A0404 HERIR TUBE CLAMP

5 PF1310D106 425] M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8

13 PF1900A041301 T LOWER SHAFT

14 SCJ5031 i CABLE BAND




11. ieBA% 84k SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

\T -

[A)

\

NTTTTTN



1.5 {5 5h&84 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

FE=NO m=>CODE 2 NAME He
15 PF1900A0415 ;HEE OIL WICK PRESSER 1
16 PF1900A0744 BRET SCREW 1
18 PF1900A0418 BEKRE SHUTTLE (1)
19 PF1900A0419 BIRARA G SHUTTLE ASM 1
20 PF1900A0420 HERHE A SHUTTLE OIL FELT A (2)
21 PF1900A0421 HIKHE B SHUTTLE OIL FELT B (1)
22 PF1900A0422 S SPRING (2)
23 PF1900A0423 K 3 E-RING 3 (2)
24 PF1900A0424 BIKEREA S INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM (2)
25 PF1900A0425 HES E AR ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER| (1)
26 PF1900A0426 824] M2 L=3.5 SCREW M2 L=35 (2)
27 PF1900A0427 pi:Eac) SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT| (1)
28 PF1900A0428 R SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE (1)
29 PF1900A0429 BRE] SCREW (2)
30 PF1900A0430 SH OIL WICK (2.6)
31 PF1900A0431 iy OIL WICK (1.4)
32 PF1900A0432 HE TUBE (1)
33 PF1900A0433 HE TUBE (0.6)
34 PF1900A0434 BRE RUBBER PLUG (2)
35 PF19000422 FERR BT SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT| 1
36 PF1900A0109 827 M=4 L=6 SCREW M4 L=6 1
37 PF1900A0437 FEAR AR A SHUTTLE BEARING RING 2
38 PF1900A0438 hets m £t SHUTTLE OIL SEAL 2
39 PF1900A0439 H A& BEARING 2
40 PF1900A0440 A& BEARING 2
41 PF1900A0441 A& BEARING 2
42 PF1900A0442 R A BEARING 2
43 PF1900A0443 HeR 72 25 iR INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING 1
44 PF1900A0444 FER o L tRIRE] M2 L=3.5 SCREW M2 L=35 2
45 PF1900A0445 BERAH® A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM A 1
46 PF1900A0446 HERZABH B INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM B 1
49 PF1900A0449 HEAZ IX oh 2B 44 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM 1
50 PF1900A0450 $2%] SM3/16-12 L=12 SCREW SM3/16-12 =12 (1)
51 PF19000415 i SIS SHUTTLE DRIVER (1)
53 PF19000424 BIODEARAMK BOBBIN CASE ASM (RACING PREVE| 1
54 PF19000423 Bl BOBBIN CASE ASM (RACING PREVE| 1
60 PF1310D106 $2%] M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 1
61 SCJ5036 Bk CABLE CLIP 1
62 PF1310D106 8247 M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 1
63 PF1900A0109 B2E] M4 L=6 SCREW M4 L=6 1
64 PF1900A0464 BEE RUBBER BUSH 2
65 PF1900A0465 SHTR OIL TANK ASM 1
66 PF1900A0466 E8 SHUTTLE 1
67 PF1900A0467 E HER SHUTTLE (H) 1
71 PF1900A0284 e RARIRET SHUTTLE ASM SCREW 1
72 PF1900A0744 BRE] SCREW 1




12. k%354 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

61



12. Je£8 &4 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

FE=NO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
1 PF1900A0501 EB R EX AT SOLENOID 1
2 PF1900A0304 EB R PR R 2 0RE] M4 L=16 SCREW M4 L=6 2
3 PF1900A0503 <E E-RING 1
4 PF1900A0504 R SPRING 1
5 PF1900A0505 EB R ER R AT SOL PIN 1
6 PF1900A0506 EB R ER 1 B AT SOL COLLAR 1
7 PF1900A0507 PRET SCREW 2
8 PF1900A050101 EBREERH AT ASM 1
9 PF1900A0509 PRET SCREW 2
11 PF1900A0511 EFF(F)E AT DRIVE LINK(F) ASM 1
12 PF1900A0512 AL HEF 2T AT DRIVE LINK(R) ASM 1
13 PF1900A2905 FIEFE(R) AT PIVOT BASE(R) 1
14 PF1900A0509 BRE] M4 =6 SCREW M4 L=6 2
15 PF1900A0515 XIEEEF) AT PIVOT BASE(F) 1
16 PF1900A0140 825 M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 2
17 PF1900A0517 HRTRE] HINGE SCREW 2
18 PF1900A0518 12 FF M4 NUT M4 2
19 PF1900A0519 BHE WASHER 3
20 PF1900A0520 A AT PIVOT BEARING 2
21 PF1900A0521 fESk AT JOINT 2
22 PF1900A0522 HE PLAIN WASHER 2
23 PF1900A0523 Hh A AT JOINT BEARING 2
24 PF1900A0524 2E M3 NUT M3 2
25 PF1900A0525 M AT CONNECTION BAR 1
26 PF1900A0526 F O AT SNAP PIN 2
27 PF1900A0527 Fe 25284 THREAD TENSION ASM 1
28 PF1900A0528 4L THRED TENSION SHAFT (1)
29 PF1900A0529 1R A NUT (1)
30 PF1900A0530 Rtk THREAD TENSION DISK (2)
31 PF1900A0531 LR E FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING (1
32 PF1900A0532 e H i THREAD TENSION ASM 1
33 PF1900A0533 Je £ THREAD TENSION POST BASE (1)
34 PF1900A0534 RHEE DISK STOPPER HOLDER CAP (1)
35 PF1900A0535 Je 25 R R A THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR | (1)
36 PF1900A0536 HE SPRING (3)
37 PF1900A0537 [E#x DISK STOPPER (1)
38 PF1900A0538 K %25 EE ASSY THREAD TENSION POST (1)
39 PF1900A0539 BRET AT SOL COLLAR SCREW (1)
40 PF1900A0540 L= THREAD TAKE UP SPRING (1)
41 PF1900A0541 PRE] SCREW (3)
42 PF1900A0542 12 NUT (1)
43 PF1900A0543 <& POST BASE C RING (1)
44 PF1900A0544 KL A THREAD TENSION SHAFT (1)
47 PF1900A0744 B2%£] M6 L=16 SCREW M6 L=16 1
48 PF1790S0224 B 25 1 2 2 SR INSTALL THE GUIDE PLATE 1
49 PF1790S0226 W2k S f TOUCHPAD 1
50 PF1790S0225 W2t M Fe v 48 2% Fr NYLON INSULATION SHEET 1
51 S011-M4-12 W 2 10 ) R AR T SCREW 1




13. B 4$fF THREAD TRIMEER BECHANISH CONFORERTS




13. B oh B 4 &84 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FE=NO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
1 PF1900A0601 BI 2 MEC THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
2 BF310164514 BRE] SCREW 2
4 PF1900A0306 M RFH CAM ROLLER SHAFT 1
5 PF1900A0307 B2 M4 % 0.7 NUT M4 x 0.7 2
6 PF1900A0606 BT RAT AT THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM 1
7 PF1900A0607 88 D=8 H=3.2 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 1
8 PF1900A0322 12 M5 NUT M5 1
9 PF1900A0609 R PR THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1
10 PF1900A0204 PRE] M6 =8 SCREW M6 L=8 1
1A PF1900A2912A B AL TEAT CONNECTING BAR 1
12 PF1900A0612 B 2 RN AR THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR SLIT 1
13 PF1900A0304 P24£T M4 % 0.7 L=8 SCREW M4 X 0.7 L=8 1
14 PF1900A0727 B e R Ee PHOTO SENSOR 2
15 PF1900A0615 8247 M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
16 PF1900A0616 ER IR T E THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR BASE 1
17 PF1900A0102 BRET SCREW 2
18A PF1907D2717 HHREHE 1.6 NEEDLE PLATE ASM 1.6 1
19 PF1900A0619 HiRAEH 2.4 NEEDLE PLATE ASM 2.4 1
20 PF1900A0620 HiR4EHE 2.0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM 2.0 1
21 PF1900A0621 B AT AT 4R THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT (1)
22-1 PF1900A061801 SI5tF. 1.6 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (1)
22-2 PF1900A061901 S5 7L 2.4 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (1)
22-3 PF1900A062201 51§, 2.0 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (1)
25 PF1900A0625 88£] SM3/32-56 L=2.2 SCREW SM3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
26 PF1900A0626 iR NEEDLE PLATE (1)
27 PF1900A0627 & XE 7] FIXING KNIFE (1)
28 PF1900A0628 H{IRE] SM9/64-40 L=3.5 HINGE SCREW SM9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
29 PF1900A0629 I TEF MOVING KNIFE LINK (1)
30 PF1900A0630 HAE THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING (1)
31 PF1900A0631 BT ATAF BN THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM SMALL| (1)
32 PF1900A0632 B AT AT 2B 44 (K) THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM LARGE| (1)
33 PF1900A0633 #2247 SM11/64-40 L=4 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=4 (1)
34 PF1900A0634 BHE WASHER (1)
35 PF1900A0635 #2247 SM11/64-40 L=7 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=7 (1)
36 PF1900A0636 A MOVING KNIFE WASHER (1)
41 PF1900A0641 pIEE MOVING KNIFE ASM (1)
42 PF1900A0642 R pE2 D=5.0 H=0.9 HINGE SCREW D=5.0 H=0.9 (1)
43 PF1900A0643 B2E] M4 L=6 SCREW M4 L=6 4
44 PF1900A0644 MECRF NEEDLE CAM ROLLER 1
45 PF1900A0301 ERITRFEE PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR 1
46 PF1900A0302 8242 M5 L=16 SCREW M5 L=16 4
47 PF1900A0409 A BEARING 1
48 PF1900A0109 8242 M4 L=6 SCREW M4 L=6 1
49 PF1900A0314 RS SENSOR SLIT ASM 1
50 PF1900A0602 & RRER R T IRET SCREW 2
51 PF1900A0316 ERRERREE SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 1
52 PF1900A0304 P24 M4 % 0.7 L=8 SCREW M4 x 0.7 L=8 1
53 PF1900A0733 RS PHOTO SENSOR 1
54 PF1900A0319 8247 M3 L=10 SCREW M3 L=10 1




14. XK %4k FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

106A




1435 H 584 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FSNO

aaSCODE

=3

NAME

==}
1 PF1900A0701 X FEFD HE X FFED MOTOR 1
2 PF1900A078101 #2%] SM3/16-28 L=18.5 SCREW SM3/16-28 L=18.5 4
3 PF1900A0703 XD HB YN X FEED GEAR 1
4 PF1900A0704 #2%] M6 L=6 SCREW M6 L=6 2
5 PF1900A0705 Y [AHEF D i ER AL Y FEED MOTOR 1
6 PF1900A0702 $2ET M4 L=11 SCREW M4 L=11 2
7 PF1900A0707 YRAR D H B RER Y FEED MOTOR BASE 1
8 PF1900A0120 $2ET M4 L=11 SCREW M4 L=11 2
9 PF1900A0709 YRFEFHA Y FEED GEAR 1
10 PF1900A0704 12£] M6 L=6 SCREW M6 L=6 2
11A PF1904D2713 BrRER R E CLOTH FEED ARM 1
12 PF1900A0712 15 F JX ) B FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT 1
13 PF1900A0204 #24] M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 1
14 PF1900A0714 JERAESLIEAE SLIDE BLOCK STUD (1)
15 PF1900A0715 B IR GUIDE ROLLER (1)
16 PF1900A0204 12£] M6 =8 SCREW M6 L=8 1
17 PF1900A0717 Y [ JE #HTF Y FEED SHAFT 1
18-1 PF1900A071801 EHMHEA BUSHING REAR A 1
18-2 PF1900A071802 X HEB BUSHING REAR B 1
19 PF1900A0719 Y[R3 #3 I =) Bl 4R Y FEED ARM (1)
20 PF90008129 #2%£] SM1/4-40 L=6 SCREW SM1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 PF1900A0721 BRE] £ HINGE STUD (1)
22A PF1904D2709 AR IER CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE (1)
23 PF1900A0109 BRE] SCREW (3)
24A EM1062BA30 R EH CLOTH FEED PLATE 1
25A EM1062BA10 E R ER CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE 1
26 PF1900A0643 1257 M4 L=6 SCREW M4 L=6 6
27 PF1900A0727 ERkEs PHOTO SENSOR 1
28 PF1900A0615 $24] M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
29 PF1900A0729 ERRBRTEE SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 1
30 PF5550230 BRET SCREW 1
31 PF1900A0731 18 M) A L B3Rk CROSSFED SENSOR SLIT 1
32 PF1900A0109 1247 M4 L=6 SCREW M4 L=6 1
33 PF1900A0733 ERkEs PHOTO SENSOR 1
34 PF1900A0319 #2247 M3 L=10 SCREW M3 L=10 1
35A PF1900A0735 ERABRRERE SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 1
36 PF1310D106 12E] M4 =8 SCREW M4 =8 1
37A PF1904D2710 I R 3E i BN AR LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT 1
38 PF5550317 #24] SM11/64-40 L=8 SCREW SM11,/64-40 L=8 1
39A EM1062BA6 FIER SUPPORT PLATE 1
40 PF1900A0509 #24T M4 x 0.7 L=8 SCREW M4 x 0.7 L=8 2
42 SCJ6070 Rk BALL 7
43 PF1900A0743 REKEE BALL RETAINER 1




14. ) %K #4F FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




1435 H 584 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FSNO

aaSCODE

=3

NAME

==}
50 PF1900A0750 BE WASHER 4
69 PF1900A0325 8247 M6 L=18 SCREW M6 L=18 1
70 PF19000816 HE 62X13%1 WASHER 6.2 X 13 X 1 1
73 EM1062BA7 EFHRA FEED PLATE A 1
76A PF9820Q226 12457 M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
77A SCJ3001 BE4 WASHER4 1
78 PS011-M6-10 #2%] M6 L=10 SCREW M6 L=10 1
79 PF19000816 HE 62X13% 1 WASHER 6.2 X 13 X 1 1
81 PF1900A078102 8247 M4 L=20 SCREW M4 =20 2
82 SCJ3008 BE WASHER 2
83 PF7811573 125 NUT (1)
84A EM1062BA8B R CLOTH FEED PLATE (1)
85 PF1310D106 8257 M4 L=8 SCREW M4 =8 1
90A EM1062BA31 SHERIEBE WORK CLAMP ASSY 1
91A PF1900A0791 &R SUEL AIR CYLINDER ASSY 2
92A PF9820F 135 LB Sk L BREECHES JOINT 4
93A SCJ1023 +<EC6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6 4
94A PFHC0619 SELHESLEE CYLINDER JOINT SHAFT 2
95A PFHC0618 SELHESL CYLINDER JOINT 2
96A EM1062BA4 i AN LEFT PRESSER FOOT 1
97A EM1062BA5 A ER RIGHT PRESSER FOOT 1
100A SCJ1052 +KZC5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5 2
101A PF1900A07101 B RER COVERING INSTALLATION PLATE 1
102A PF1900A07102 EEER COVERING PRESSURE PLATE 1
103A PF1900A07103 RN E CORRUGATED COVER 1
104A PF1310C247 3 Sy PLATE NUT 1
105A S024-M3-4 12£] M3 L=4 SCREW M3 L=4 1
106A S024-M4-10 12457 M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1




15. 284411} THREAD STAND COMPONENTS




15.4:42 484 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

FESNO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
1 PF5550112701 LR THREAD STAND ASM 1
2 - BRIz SPOOL RETAINER 2)
3 - 5k SPOOL PIN (2)
4 - 5 SPOOL REST CUSHION (2)
5 - KR SPOOL REST (2)
6 - $2£] M6 L=16 SCREW M6 L=16 2)
7 - AT IEER THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (2)
8 - GEEBRE SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (1)
9 - 3B SPOOL REST ARM (2)
10 - % FE SPOOL REST ROD UPPEN (1)
11 - RSl SPOOL REST ROD JOINF (1)
12 - $2£] M5 L=14 SCREW M5 L=14 2)
13 - 12 M5 NUT M5 (2)
14 - SETEM SPOOL REST ROD LOWER (1)
15 - 2R THREAD GUIDE (2)
16 - SRR SPRING WASHER (2)
17 - 25 M5 NUT M5 (2)
18 - 82 M16X1.5 NUT M16X1.5 (1)
19 - HE 17X30X2.6 WASHER 17X30X2.6 (2)




16. LS Fi414: CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS




16.E83%54A#4 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

FSNO fa=>CODE E=4 NAME e
1 PF1900A120301 — KB R UP BRACKET 1
2 PF1310D137 PRE] SCREW 2
3 PF1900A120302 —RHLEETRE DOWN BRACKET 1
4 PF1310C413 PRE] SCREW 2
5 PF1900A120303A |[—{A#LEBIEF XK 2 SWITCH BRACKET 1
6 PF1310C228 PRET SCREW 2
7 PF1310C242 PRET SCREW 4
8 PF1900A120304 X HILEET SCREW 4
9 SCJ5035 &k CABLE CLIP 1
10 PF1310C413 BRET SCREW 1
11 PF1900A120701SF1010018S | —{A#]| EB 2 INTEGRATED ELECTRIC CONTROL | 1




17. B4 #Ei# 4> ACCESSORIE PATS COMPONENTS




17.Mt44&B 4 ACCESSORIE PATS COMPONENTS

FE=NO aa=CODE 2R NAME #HE
1 PFNA2814 HLLE HEAD COVER 1
2 PF5550102301 AR ACCESSORIE BAG 1
13 - ;HAEB GREASE B TUBE 1
18 PF684257134 AT OIL CAN 1
22 PF55501016 IRETEEF K SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1
23 PF55501017 IRETHEF SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1
24 PF55501018 IREETREF /N SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1
25 PF7811937 HwRF (8x9) WRENCH(8 X 9) 1
26 SCJ6004 NARFE N HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL 1
27 SCJ6005 NARFE & HEXAGONAL WRENCH MIDDLE 1
28 SCJ6006 ANARFE X HEXAGONAL WRENCH LARGE 1
29 PFDTDP1714 HLEF DP x 17 14%# NEEDLE DP x 17 14# 4
33 PF19000423 Bk BOBBIN 2
45 PFQ61311 JHTE OIL CAN 1
46 PF1310R22 WFE (10x12) WRENCH(10 X 12) 1
47 H02-01-600 SHEHAE WIRE RACK CUSHION COVER 1
48 EM1062G12 3.8CMEE 3.8 THE CM SPRING 1
49 EM1062G39 EEZS LOCKING-IN RANGE ON SYNCHRONIZATION 2
50 PFM91178 58 AIR TUBE 1
51 PFM91179 516 AIR GUN 1




THRED WIPER MECHANISM

18. 1Lk’




18. F4k?

H THRED WIPER MECHANISM

FSNO

aa=CODE

=2

NAME

EB
1 PF1310K01 HELEB R EX THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 1
2 PF1310K02 HEHE THREAD WIPER SPPING (1)
3 PF1310K03 ERE WASHER ,PLAIN (1)
4 PF1310K04 HEE PLUNGER PIN (3)
5 PF1310K05 H%%EHEZ&%%*%#& T-WIPER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 1
6 PF1310K06 BB SOLENOID COVER 1
7 PF1310C248 miﬂlvlsm SCREW M3X4 6
8 PF1310K08 HEHIEZE THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET 1
9 PF1310C110 E?’ETM4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8 3
10 [PF1310C136 R EM4 WASHER PLAIN M4 3
11 PF1310K11 52 dh 4R 2H THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY 1
12 |SCJ1005 FUEE4 RETAINING RING E4 0.6 1
13 [PF1310K13 PR X SET SCREW COLLAR 1
14  |PF1310K14 BRI M3.5-5 SET SCREW,CP M3.5X5 1
15 |[PF1310K15 SHE SPRING 1
17 |PF1310K17 HEH THREAD WIPER ROD 1
18 |[PF1310K18 HE WASHER 1
19  [SCJ1003 HFEIE3 RETAINING RING E3 1
20 [PF1310K20 %% WIPER 1
21 [PF1310K21 #2£] M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5 1
22 |PF1310K22 H M El THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR 1
23 |PF1310K23 RE WASHER 1
24  |PF1310K24 EIEFXAHE STOP SWITCH ASSY 1
25 |PF1310C242 #2£]M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10 2
26 |[PF1310C233 22 (E L EIMAX10 [SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 2
28 |PF1310N11 BB R SR BE 2 THREAD WIPER SOLENOID HARNESS 1
29 [PF1310N12 FFxEL STOP WITCH HARNESS 1
30 [PF1900A2730 iR HEEL 1
31  |PF1900A2731 WS ZER BLOWING INSTALLATION PLATE 1
32 |PF1900A2732 WS TEE BLOWING INSTALLATION SEAT 1
33 |PF1900A2733 RSE BLOWING TRACHER 1
34 [PF1310D125 A7 X TEMAX4 SCREW M4X4 2
35 [SCJ3025 B PLAIN WASHER 1
36 |PF9820G48 R7<F FE EM5X16  [INNER HEXAGON CYLINDER M5X16 1
37 |PF1900A0254 FFEESLM5X16 SCREW M5X16 2







19.£ 8 &4+ CRANK ROD PART

FE=NO m=>CODE 2R NAME #HE
1 PF1900D2901 =y ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
2 PF1900A2902 BE GASKET 1
3 PF1900A2903 T £ LOWER SHAFT OIL SEAL 1
4 PF1900A2904 L Hm UPPER SHAFT OIL SEAL 2
5 PF1900D041010 THEIE LOWER SHAFT FRONT COVER 1
6 PF1900D041011 THEE LOWER SHAFT REAR COVER 1
7 PF1900A2907A LEIR UPPER COVER PLATE 1
8 PF1900A2908A TEIR BOTTOM COVER PLATE 1
9 PF1900A0216 ] SWING GEAR 1
10 PF1900A2910 ZEFF B CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY 1
11 PF19000425 THEE LOWER SHAFT BEAD FLANGE 1
12 PF1900A041003 ENE WOBBLE GEAR 1
13 PF1900A0286 HRARIEFT £ CRANK CONNECTING ROD PIN 1
14 PF1900A0217 BE WASHER 1
15 PF1900A0219 KE CIRCLIP 1
16 PF19000426 HE BEAD FLANGE 1
17 PF5550113 FLE HOLE PLUG 1
18 PF1900A0151 FLE HOLE PLUG 1
19 PF1900A2909 TR BALANCE BLOCK 1
20 PF1900A0253 RIDER ECCENTRIC COVER PLATE 1
21 PF1900A0254 PRE] SCREW 2
22 BF15000119 SHERE] LACQUER TRAY SCREW 2
23 BF800202287A A OIL SEAL 2
24 PF2284020204 SRR OIL NOZZLE 1
25 PF1900A0104 125] M6 SCREW M6 4
26 PF1900A0102 825] M4 SCREW M4 8
27 PF1900A0204 25 M6 SCREW M6 2
28 PF19000428 PRE] SCREW 4
29 PF1900A0218 B2£] M6X0.75 SCREW  M6X0.75 2
30 PF1900A0704 BRET SCREW 2
31 PF1900A2931 TERE GASKET 1
32 BF800240328 PRE] SCREW 1
33 PF1900A2933 MEESL OIL PIPE JOINT 1
34 PF22901915 HE OIL PIPE 3
35 PF1900A2935 @ik TEE CONNECTOR 1
36 PF22901919 HEX OIL PIPE CLAMP 3
37 PF1900A2937 HES OIL WINDOW 1
38 PF1900A2938 m TER OIL WINDOW INSTALLATION PLATE| 1
39 PF1900A0403 S TS 22 S AR AR 4T (B AT SL PR 7 £ M4—6) |01 MNoow MOUNTING PLATE SCREW (CYLINDRIOAL HERD HEXAGONAL We-o) [ 2
40 PF1900A0148 ,m BHALE OIL WINDOW HOLE PLUG 1




20. YORK CLAMMP LIFTER MECHANISM

i)




20. 2

& WORK CLAMMP LIFTER MECHANISM

FSNO

aa=CODE

=341

NAME

EB
1 PF1310D10401 MEsh i FOLLOWER CAM (1)
2 PF1310B08 EEMEE] M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 (2)
3 PF1310D10403 B WASHER (1)
4 PF1310D10404 225} M6 NUT M6 (1)
5 PF1310D10405 REC ROLLER STEPING CLAMP (1)
6 PF1900A3206 =2 R STEPPING CLAMP ARM R (1)
7 PF1310D10407 PEFE M6 X 12 BOLT M6 X 12 (1)
8 PF1310D10408 RECHH ROLLEER SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP (1)
9 PF1310D113 [ REEF STEPPING CLAMP ARM F 1
10 PF1310D116 EEHEF BUSH STEPPING CLAMP F 1
11 PF1310D117 EEHER BUSH STEPPING CLAMP R 1
12 PF1900A0324 EEE CONNECTING ARM 1
13 PF1900A0326 = CONNECTING SHAFT 1
14 PF1900A0325 $2%£] M6 L=18 SCREW M6 L=18 1
15 PF1900A0320A RHEM LIFTER LINK B 1
16 PF1900A3216 IRFHIEM LIFTER LINK B 1
17 PF1900A0335 ROEEE] M=6 H=2 |HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2 1
18 PF1790S0540 B 5E124] D=8 H=3.2 |HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 2
19 PF1310D149 UEREL: YE PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW 1
20 PF1310D150 BT ié"éﬂ ADJUST SCREW NUT 1
21 PF1310D152 SPE PRESSER BAR SPRING GUIDE 1
22 PF22900518 %ﬁ% PRESSURE SPRING 1
23 PF1310D147 EZEFEL PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
24 PF1310C110 8242 M4 X 8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 8 1
25 PF1900A3225 TR CONNECTION ROD 1
26 PF1310D119 IR E] AXIAL SCREW 2
27 PF1310D154 EZFFHE PRESSER BAR BUSH 1
28 PF1310D156 == PRESSER BAR 1
29 PF1310D157 =R WORK CLAMP 1
30 SCJ3032 RE WASHER 1
31 PF1310D158 #2£] SM3.57 X 12 SCREW SM3.57 X 12 1
32 PF1904D266601 ?‘Eﬂ'*}i INTERMEDIATE PRESSER FOOT ROTATING PLATE 1
33 PF19000425 =B THRUST COLLAR SCREW 1
34 PF1310D125 A7 EZTEMAX4 SCREW M4X4 2
35 PF1904D266801 ZE 5 SWING LEVER 1
36 PF1310B52 B2ETM6 X 5 SCREW M6 X 5 1
37 PFHC0618 SEATEESL CYLINDER CONNECT 1
38 PFHC0619 ;&%%ﬁ PIN 1
39 SCJ1023 E-RING 2
40 PF1900A0322 Té'?lMS NUT 2
41 N-M10-5 82 FEM10%1 NUT 1
42 PF1900A3242 SHEHEER CYLINDER INSTALLATION SEAT 1
43 PF1900A0256 m%%TMs X 25 SCREWMS5 X 25 2
44 PF9820F181 Rl CYLINDER 1
45 EM1062A32 V& I CYLINDER CONNECT 2
46 PF1900A3246 ER A COVER 1
47 PF1900A3247 $2£]M4 X 8 SOCKET M4 X 8 4
48 PF1900A3248 MEsh M EC ZH FOLLOWER CAM ASSEMBLY 1
49 PF1904D2676 hEEEFERE COLLAR PRESSER BAR SPRING 1




JUKI CORPORATION
2-11-1,TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI, TOKYO 206-8551,JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2211



